

CERTIFICATE

This certificate is proudly awarded to

Ir. Ida Bagus Wayan Gunam, M.P., Ph.D.

as Oral Presenter of the paper entitled:

Isolation and Selection of Amylase Producing Microbes Isolated From Several Samples of Ragi Tape And Cassava Tape Available In Markets

in the 4th International Conference on Bioscience and Biotechnology (ICBB) 2021 "Natural Resources Management and Utilization", 21st- 23 december 2021 Directur of Pascasarjana, University of Mataram or University of Mataram Chairman of ICBB 2021 Prof. Dr. Lalu Husni, S.H., M.Hum. Prof. Ir. Muhammad Sarjan, M.Agr.CP., Ph.D. Eka Sunarwidhi Prasedya, S.Si., M.Sc., Ph.D. NIP. 196212311988031010 NIP. 196204061987031002 NIP. 198803302014041001 Organized by Pusat Unggulan Biosains dan Bioteknologi and Pascasarjana University of Mataram In collaboration with : ASSEY UNIVERSIT NIVERSITI Keio University



The 4th International Conference on Bioscience and Biotechnology Collaboration between Pusat Unggulan Biosains dan Bioteknologi (PUBB) and Pascasarjana University of Mataram "Natural Resources Management and Utilization" 21th - 23rd September 2021.

ACCEPTANCE NOTICE FOR ABSTRACT

Dear Ir. Ida Bagus Wayan Gunam, M.P., Ph.D.

On behalf of organizing committee of ICBB 2021, we are pleased to inform you that, based on submitted reference, your abstract is accepted at the 4th International Conference on Bioscience and Biotechnology as follow;

Abstract Submission No.	ICBB2021-029-FO
Title	Isolation and Selection of Amylase Producing Microbes Isolated from Several Samples of Ragi Tape and Cassava Tape Available in Markets
Presenter Presentation Type	Ir. Ida Bagus Wayan Gunam, M.P., Ph.D. Oral Presentation

Thank you very much for participating in The 4th ICBB 2021. I believe that our collaboration will help to accelerate the global knowledge creation and sharing one step further

ICBB 2021 Secretariat
Jl. Majapahit No.62 Mataram, Indonesia
Bioscience and Biotechnology Research Centre, Mataram University
Mataram, NTB, Indonesia, 83115
0877-6578-0083 (Official CP for ICBB 2021 Committee)
e-mail : icbb2021@unram.ac.id

